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Evan PBryant BScOp)LOSe.  Elane FBryant BSc(Opt)L0Sc FACB.O. Gt Ny BSc(Opt)

11" October, 2002

Dear Reg, B F“’ A

Please find enclosed our thirtr.‘onometcr for conversion to the LED
lighting system.

We have found this to greatly improve performance of the tonometers. 1

now use minimal fluorescein, leaving my patients looking normal instead
of with the famous post-eye-examination “yellow eyes” . I never need to
turn off the room lights, previously essential, and feel my results are

more accurate as the tonometer mires are very clearly seen and
interpreted.

Regards,

Elaine Bryant
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Dear Mario,

I have been so pleased with the conversion of my tonometer to LED system,
that I have now converted all the tonometers in our practices.

Our 4 optometrists are really pleased with the improved quality and brightness
of the images seen.

Regards
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COCKBURN GUTTERIDGE & DOUGLAS

optometrists

Servicing Optics
Attention : Mario
10 /810 Princes Highway

Springvale 3171 30th September 2002

Dear Mario,

| thought you would be interested to know that the conversion of my Perkins tonometer to an
LED lighting system has been a complete success.

The brightness is quite amazing and | have not had any situations where | struggled to see the
mires. This is the opposite of the previous arrangement, where the globe's brightness was
only ever reasonable with brand new batteries.

Tonometry is now a great deal easier, quicker and requires half as ruch fluorescein as before.

Thank you for suggesting the change.

148 Hampton Street Hampton VIC 3188 Telephone 9598 1220 Facsimile 9521 9265
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Mario

From: "Neils Mail" <blizz@netconnect.com.au>
To: "Mario" <mssafe@bigpond.net.au>
Sent: Thursday, October 03, 2002 9:04 AM

Subject:  Perkins Tono

All optoms agree on these words

Since you changed the illumination system on our perkins they are fantastic. Easily allined and easily seen.
Best clinical decision in years

10/7/02
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Victorian College of Optometry

Cnr Keppel and Cardigan Streets, Carlton, Victoria, Australia, 3053
Telephone: (03) 9349 7400

FAX (Int) 61-3 9349 7499

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
TO FAX NUUMBER
Mario Sotiriadis 9755-7190
FROM Adnan Broce DIRECT TELEPHONE 9349 7471

RE Perkin tonometer upgrade

NUMBER OF PAGES TRANSMITTED (including this page) - 2

DATE SENT Wednesday, 9 October 2002 AT  445PM

Dear Mario,
Feedback on our Perkins tonometer upgrades, as requested.

We have had about 15 of our Perkins tonometers upgraded to the LED illumination in the
past year. The response of the staff in using them has been uniformly positive, The
instruments are now easier to use and the maintenance of them simplified.

Thanks for your initiative in developing this innovative upgrade to the Perkins
tonometers.

Regards ; AL sk
g

Adnan Bruce

Senior Optometrist

Clinic Technical Services
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